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PanelTrac®

How to Place an Order

STEP 1 Choose Your Shade Type
STEP 2 Choose Your Fabric and Color

STEP 3 Choose Your Options
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PanelTrac®

How to Measure

NOTE: Smallest unit of measure is 1/g""

Blinds installed on windows near wall or baseboard heaters must clear the heaters by 12" above and 6" to the side.

INSIDE MOUNT (IM) INSTALLATION

TO FIND WIDTH

Measure the opening across the top, where the headrail is to be
installed, from inside of window frame on left to inside of window
frame on right. Round the measurement down to the nearest /g"
For minimum installation depth requirements, refer to Headrail
Dimensions Chart on page 5.

TO FIND HEIGHT

Measure from the inside top of the opening on the left, at the
center, and on the right to the sill; round the measurement
down to the nearest /3" and note the smallest dimension.

Do not make any allowances: the factory will make all
adjustments so the headrail will fit the opening properly.

OUTSIDE MOUNT (OM) INSTALLATION—WINDOWS

TO FIND WIDTH

Measure the width of the area to be covered at the place where the
headrail will be installed to the nearest /3! Shade should overlap
opening at least 4" on each side to ensure privacy.

TO FIND HEIGHT

Measure the height of the area to be covered and round down to the
nearest /8" Shade should extend at least 3" above and 3" below
opening or window frame. For installations to the floor, make adequate
allowance for carpeting. Specifying OM measurement means the
factory makes no allowances.

OUTSIDE MOUNT (OM) INSTALLATION—PATIO DOORS

TO FIND WIDTH

Measure the width of the area to be covered at the place where the
headrail will be installed to the nearest 18! Shade should overlap
opening at least 4" on each side to ensure privacy.

TO FIND HEIGHT

Measure the height of the area to be covered and round down to
the nearest /8! Shade should extend at least 3" above opening
or window frame. For installations to the floor, deduct 2" for
proper clearance. Specifying OM measurement means the factory
makes no allowances.

EXTENSION BRACKETS—EXTENDS FROM 2" TO 4"
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Recommended for outside mount only when an obstruction protrudes beyond the
window, such as window cranks and other mechanisms. Extension brackets are

adjustable. Must request at time of order.
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PanelTrac®

Critical Dimensions

Wand Cord
Cord length is assigned as 3/ the length of the shade

Wand length may NOT be changed from below assignment.
but CAN be changed (12"-144").

CONTROL LENGTH
Shade Height | Cordless Wand Length Headrail Dimensions
12"_24" 12" Reference the Configuration Chart to determine the number

of channels on your shade.

Cssumeios  ar - T T

132 1/8"-144" 80"

Panel Quantity and Configuration Chart

Based on the width of your shade and the type of draw you choose for your PanelTrac” Shade (One-Way or Split-Draw), use the corresponding
chart to determine the number of panels in your shade, the width of each panel and the number of channels in the headrail. Overlap between
panels will vary from 2%2" to 6%2" depending on the width of your shade. There will be equal panel overlap throughout each shade.

ONE-WAY DRAW (48"-150 1/2")

* -
Shade No. of Panel No. of Channels Panel Configuration of Headrail* One-Way Shades may be ordered to draw

Width Panels | Width on Headrail left or right. The diagrams above depict a
52" 2 27 e FACE left-draw shade. The configuration is the
53 7/8" 2 29

reverse for a right-draw shade.

I\

81 3/8"
837/8"

»
N
N

FACE *Note: The outside panel remains stationary.

N
IIIII | III |

SPLIT DRAW (69 1/2"-192)

**The gray panels
\Sl\rl‘iad(:: yaon.eﬁ \7\/6:2?}'1 N%nolfig:j:anirls Panel Configuration of Headrail** indica%c]e \)/(/Eere the
69 1/2" 4 22 2 FACE split will occur.
77 3/8" 4 22 2 T e —
837/8" 4 24 2 — :

1201/4" 6 22 4
FACE
1303/8" 6 24 4 —_—
—— ———
1433/8" 6 27 4 —_— _—
—=
1563/8" 6 29 4
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PanelTrac®

Critical Dimensions

Specifications and Deductions

Width Height Tolerances
Specifications Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum** Cord Length*
One-Way Draw 48" 150 1/2" 12" 144" 1/16" 1/8" 1/4"
Split Draw 69 1/2" 192" 12" 144" 1/16" 1/8" 1/4"

*Cord loop is 34 the length of the shade unless otherwise specified.
** Maximum Length for Brocade Metallic Print Fabrics is 74"

Width Panel Length

Inside Mount 1/4" 11/2"
Outside Mount 0" 1"

Finish Index

pice Group A TN > Gro» © [T

Zileana LIGHT FILTERING Modern Texture Light Filtering Room Darkening
Rich Cream 51470204 OH White Bay Leaf 514MT014 524MT014 White
Gunmetal 51470345 Satin Nickel Vanilla 514MT015 524MT015 Off White
Steel 51470343 Satin Nickel Gunmetal 514MT016 524MT016 Off White
Artichoke 51470334 Off White Stone 514BL001 524BL001 Off White
Coffee 51470272 Bronze Onyx 514MT019 524MT019 Satin Nickel
Sea 51470234 Off White Powder 514MT021 524MT021 White
Brick 51470801 Black
Powder 51470200 White Crisp Linen Light Filtering  Room Darkening
Vanilla 514WH026 524WH026 Off White
Price Group B Grass 51431622 52431622 Off White
Gunmetal 51431621 52431621 Satin Nickel
Zileana ROOM DARKENING Azure 51431625 52431625 White
Rich Cream 52470204 Off White Corriander 51431607 52431607 Bronze
Gunmetal 52470345 Satin Nickel Peacock 51431619 52431619 Bronze
=t AINEEE Satin Nickel Onyx 51431615 52431615 Satin Nickel
AEilelO 52470334 Sk Cappuccino 51431608 52431608 Bronze
Coffee 52470272 Bronze
Sea 52470234 Off White Horizon NG LUINER
E!jv';er Eiggggé \?V';‘;'; ] 50433330 White
Onyx 50433331 Satin Nickel
Aura Light Filterin Room Darkenin
Grass 21 4GE002 ° 524GE002 ° Off White Sheer Screen 10%  NOLINER
Gunmetal 514GY010 524GY010  Satin Nickel Vermont S04GY012 Black
Vermont 514GY011 524GY011 Black Vanilla 50420913 White
. Glacier 50420911 Off White
Azure 514BLO01 524BLO01 Off White
Cappuccino 514BR0O08 524BR0O08 Bronze
Powder 514WHO017 524WHO017 White
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PanelTrac®

Finish Index

pice Group » )

i NATURAL SHADE
Intaglio AR

Steel
Stone
Arctic

Powder

Woodgrain
Oatmeal
Coffee
Stone

Cappuccino

Heirloom Stripes

Umber Yes
Olive Yes
Moss Yes

NO LINER

50433328
50433327
504BL002
50433329

NO LINER
50433332
50433335
50433334
50433333

NO LINER
50481708
50481759
50481920

Off White
Off White
White
Off White

Off White
Bronze
Off White
Off White

Bronze

Off White
Satin Nickel

prce Group C )

NATURAL SHADE
Touvala AT

Fawn
Nutmeg
Pearl

Earthen

Silver

Sheer Screen 3%
Midnight
Steel

Glacier

Sheer Screen 5%
Cocoa
Steel

Glacier

Solar Screen Modern Tweed
Cognac
Oatmeal

Onyx

NO LINER
504BEOO3
504BRO09
504WH022
504STO11

504GY013

50427017
50427016
50427013

50420862
50420803
50420811

50433369
50433370
50433368

Off White
Bronze
Off White

Bronze

White

White
Satin Nickel
White

Black
Satin Nickel
White

Bronze
Black
Black

prce Group C )

Caribbean Blend NATUFRAABLRISHADE NO LINER
Java Yes 52481961 Bronze
Sumatra Yes 50481960 Bronze
Cinnabar Yes 50481959 Bronze
Loggia
Cocoa Yes 50481916 Black
Dune Yes 50481915 Black

Metropolitan

Midnight Yes 50481923 Black
Roast Yes 50481924 Black
Camel Yes 50481925 Black

Bambu Palos
Cocoa Yes 50481912 Bronze
Dune Yes 50481911 Bronze

prce Group > e

Solar Screen

Currents NATURAL SHADE NO LINER
Midnight 50433377 Black
Oatmeal 50433376 Off White
Glacier 50433374 Off White
Screen Textures
Bamboo Wheat 50429747 Bronze
Tiger Oak 50429745 Bronze
Gull Harbor
Coffee Yes 504NWO007 Bronze
Parchment Yes 504NWO005 Off White
Moss Yes 504NWO006 Off White
Pice Group £
llEe - FTERNG | DARKENING
Carnation 514WH025 524WH025 Black
Garnet 514RE004  524RE0Q04  Off White
Fawn 514BE0O05  524BE005 Off White
Nutmeg 514BR0O12  524BR012 Black
Silver 514GY015 524GY015 Off White
Powder 514WH019 524WH019 Off White
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PanelTrac®

Finish Index

P . G E COLOR # WAND COLOR Solar Screen
o o p Modern NATUFRA/ELR lSCHADE O UINER
ROOM

Modern NTURAL SEABE LIGHT . Foom Herringbone
Blockout FABRIC FILTERIN Cognac 50433372
Midnight 50433347 Black Oatmeal 50433373
Mushroom 50433350 Bronze Onyx 50433371
Snow 50433348 Off White .
Sheer Striations NO LINER
Sea 504BL0O03  Off White
Steel 50433361
Vanilla 50433351 White .
Vanilla 50433362
Gunmetal 50433346 Black
Grove LGHT ROOM Tranquil Cove NO LINER
v
FILTERING  DARKENING Coffee Yes 50481913
Washed Indigo 514PRO16  524PR0O16 White
Steel Yes 50481914
Jardin 514PRO18  524PR018  Off White .
White Yes 504NW004
Aloe 514PR0O17 524PR0O17 White
Dapple LIGHT LIGHT Sunset Key NO LINER
PP FILTERING FILTERING Dune Yes 50481918
Blue Stone 514PR026 524PR026 White
Doe 514PR025  524PR025 Satin Nickel Serape NO LINER
Aloe 514PR024  524PR024  Off White Dune Yes 50482913
Solar Screen Fountain Grass NO LINER Seaside NO LINER
Chestnut 50433378 Black Biscuit Yes 50481922
Peacock 50433379 Bronze
i NO LINER
Coffee 50433380 Bronze Palisades
Steel Yes 50481917
Driftwood Yes 504NWO001
Dune Yes 504NW002
Woven Sisal NO LINER
Rice Straw Yes 50481928
Rye Grass Yes 50481926
Mulberry Yes 50481927

Cleaning Guide

Care Instructions

A brush-type vacuum attachment or feather duster should be used for cleaning. If your
shade should become stained, you may clean it by dabbing the spot with a sponge
dampened with lukewarm water. Avoid contact with window cleaning products as
these may discolor your shade. Ultrasonic cleaning is not recommended or covered

by our warranty.

Color Variation and Fabric Repeat Information

Color lot variations may occur due to the process of color application. For the best color
match, order all shades for a room at the same time. Pattern availability and color lot
match between orders cannot be assured. Any variation in color is in accordance with
industry standards.

Natural fabrics are manufactured of fine yarns and woods. Natural and man-made

fibers are spun and twisted into a variety of yarn styles, then pressure-dyed to color.
Fine woods are milled into a variety of sizes and shapes and finished with stains and
paints. Reeds and slats retain the unique natural grain and color variations inherent in
all wood products. Certain species of bamboo can vary from deep yellow to pale green.

pice Group E

Bronze
Black
Black

Satin Nickel
Off White

Black
Satin Nickel
White

Bronze

Bronze

Off White

White
Satin Nickel
Off White

White
Satin Nickel
Off White
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PanelTrac®

Price Group A
Zileana Collection—Light Filtering

AVAILABLE COLORS—ZILEANA COLLECTION

Light Filtering Light Filtering
Rich Cream 51470204 Coffee 51470272
Gunmetal 51470345 Sea 51470234
Steel 51470343 Brick 51470801
Artichoke 51470334 Powder 51470200

PRICE GROUP A

WIDTH TO
mEre | AR | @ 72 78 84 96 108" 120" 132" 144" 156" 168 180" 192

36" 458 | 529 583 607 702 717 768 979 | 1036 | 1074 | 1137 | 1193 | 1265 | 1276
48" 490 | 570 632 660 765 781 844 | 1061 | 1126 | 1176 | 1238 | 1302 | 1385 | 1400
60" 519 | 612 683 717 828 844 920 | 1143 | 1221 | 1274 | 1338 | 1411 | 1509 | 1524
72" 551 655 733 770 892 907 997 | 1225 | 1311 | 1374 | 1439 | 1523 | 1635 | 1647
84" 583 | 696 784 826 954 969 | 1071 | 1307 | 1406 | 1472 | 1541 | 1631 | 1759 | 1771
96" 612 | 737 834 881 1018 | 1034 | 1147 | 1390 | 1500 | 1574 | 1641 | 1742 | 1882 | 1897
108" 642 | 779 886 935 | 1078 | 1095 | 1223 | 1472 | 1592 | 1672 | 1742 | 1851 | 2006 | 2021
120" 676 | 821 935 992 | 1143 | 1160 | 1300 | 1557 | 1685 | 1773 | 1843 | 1960 | 2130 | 2141
132" 706 | 860 986 | 1046 | 1204 | 1221 | 1374 | 1639 | 1776 | 1872 | 1944 | 2072 | 2253 | 2265
144" 737 | 902 | 1038 | 1101 | 1269 | 1285 | 1450 | 1721 | 1870 | 1971 | 2046 | 2179 | 2376 | 2388

SURCHARGE OPTION

DesignLine™ 42 49 58 62 66 74 82 93 100 109 116 124 134 142

REPLACEMENT PANEL—PRICE GROUP A

WIDTH
e | 220 | 2 | age 29" 32
36" 149 154 162 167 176 Replacement panels may be ordered to replace
48" 170 176 187 193 205 damaged panels or to change out panels seasonally.
Each panel is priced individually based on panel
60" 189 199 212 219 235 width and shade height.
7z 210 219 236 245 264 When ordering, indicate the style of shade (one-way : Overall
84" 232 241 261 275 293 or split draw) and the number of panels needed. : S'e‘lagd:t
96" 253 264 285 301 321 Specify shade width and overall shade height (height :
108" 271 285 310 327 350 of shade including headrail). L ¥
120" 293 | 307 334 353 380 Note: Due to dye lot variations, we cannot guarantee
132" 314 330 359 379 410 an exact color match to the original order.

144" 336 | 350 384 406 439

REPLACEMENT HEADRAIL—PRICE GROUP A

WIDTH TO
48" 60" 72" 78" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144" 156" 168" 180" 192"

226| 270 | 288 | 327 | 389 | 406 | 428 | 386 | 408 | 610 | 633 | 658 | 707 | 735
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PanelTrac®

Price Group B

Price group B - Zileana Room Darkening, Atmospheric, Crisp Linen,
Modern Texture, Intaglio, Horizon, Woodgrain, Sheer Screen 10%
Woven Woods: Heirloom Stripes

AVAILABLE COLORS—ZILEANA

Room Darkening Room Darkening Room Darkening
Rich Cream 52470204 Artichoke 52470334 Brick 52470801
Gunmetal 52470345 Coffee 52470272 Powder 52470200
Steel 52470343 Sea 52470234

AVAILABLE COLORS—AURA

Light Filtering Room Darkening Light Filtering Room Darkening
Grass 514GE002 524GE002 Azure 514BLO01 524BL0O01
Gunmetal 514GY010 524GY010 Cappuccino 514BR0O08 524BR0O08
Vermont 514GY011 524GY011 Powder 514WH017 524WH017

AVAILABLE COLORS—MODERN TEXTURE

Light Filtering Room Darkening Light Filtering Room Darkening
Bay Leaf 514MT014 524MT014 Stone 514MT018 524MT018
Vanilla 514MT015 524MT015 Onyx 514MT019 524MT019
Gunmetal 514MT016 524MT016 Powder 514MT021 524MT021

AVAILABLE COLORS—CRISP LINEN

Light Filtering Room Darkening Light Filtering Room Darkening
Vanilla 514WH026 524WH026 Corriander 51431607 52431607
Grass 51431622 52431622 Peacock 51431619 52431619
Gunmetal 51431621 52431621 Onyx 51431615 52431615
Azure 51431625 52431625 Cappuccino 51431608 52431608

AVAILABLE COLORS—HORIZON

No Liner No Liner
Gunmetal 50433330 Onyx 50433331

AVAILABLE COLORS—SHEER SCREEN 10%

No Liner No Liner No Liner
Vermont 504GY012 Vanilla 50420913 Glacier 50420911

AVAILABLE COLORS—INTAGLIO

No Liner No Liner
Steel 50433328 Arctic 504BL002
Stone 50433327 Powder 50433329

AVAILABLE COLORS—WOODGRAIN

No Liner No Liner
Oatmeal 50433332 Stone 50433334
Coffee 50433335 Cappuccino 50433333

AVAILABLE COLORS—HEIRLOOM STRIPES

No Liner No Liner
Umber 50481708 Moss 50481920
Olive 50481759
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PanelTrac®

Price Group B

Zileana Room Darkening, Atmospheric, Crisp Linen, Modern Texture,
Intaglio, Horizon, Woodgrain, Sheer Screen 10%
Woven Woods: Heirloom Stripes

PRICE GROUP B

WIDTH TO
HEIGHTTO 48" 60" 72" 78" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144" 156" 168" 180" 192
36" 482 | 563 | 621 | 647 | 749 | 765 | 828 | 1040 | 1107 | 1149 | 1216 | 1274 | 1359 | 1372
48" 520 | 616 | 690 | 717 | 844 | 844 | 927 | 1149 | 1227 | 1283 | 1345 | 1419 | 1520 | 1534
60" 558 | 668 | 758 | 788 | 925 | 924 | 1023 | 1256 | 1347 | 1413 | 1477 | 1560 | 1681 | 1695
72" 597 | 720 | 824 | 859 | 1003 | 1004 | 1122 | 1362 | 1468 | 1544 | 1609 | 1705 | 1841 | 1855
84" 636 | 772 | 889 | 931 | 1084 | 1084 | 1221 | 1470 | 1590 | 1676 | 1740 | 1847 | 2002 | 2016
96" 675 | 823 | 953 | 1003 | 1144 | 1163 | 1320 | 1577 | 1709 | 1806 | 1870 | 1991 | 2162 | 2177
108" 714 | 874 | 1016 | 1076 | 1223 | 1242 | 1416 | 1685 | 1830 | 1938 | 2002 | 2135 | 2322 | 2337
120" 754 | 925 | 1078 | 1149 | 1306 | 1320 | 1515 | 1792 | 1950 | 2070 | 2134 | 2278 | 2486 | 2497
132" 792 | 977 | 1144 | 1221 | 1383 | 1398 | 1614 | 1901 | 2074 | 2202 | 2263 | 2420 | 2646 | 2658
144" 832 | 1030 | 1211 | 1291 | 1462 | 1479 | 1713 | 2008 | 2192 | 2332 | 2395 | 2564 | 2807 | 2820
SURCHARGE OPTION
DesignLine™ 42 | 49 58 62 66 74 82 93 | 100 | 109 | 116 | 124 | 134 | 142

Woven Wood fabrics not available in shaded sizes

WIDTH

HEIGHT 22" 24" 27" 29" 32"
36" 164 | 171 180 187 199
48" 203 | 212 223 232 242
60" 244 | 253 264 275 287
72" 285 | 293 305 317 330
84" 324 | 334 346 359 373
96" 366 | 375 387 401 418
108" 406 | 415 430 444 462
120" 445 | 456 471 487 506
132" 487 | 497 511 529 550
144" 526 | 538 552 572 595

REPLACEMENT PANEL—PRICE GROUP B

Replacement panels may be ordered to replace

damaged panels or to change out panels seasonally.
Each panel is priced individually based on panel
width and shade height.

When ordering, indicate the style of shade (one-way

or split draw) and the number of panels needed.

Specify shade width and overall shade height (height

of shade including headrail).

Note: Due to dye lot variations, we cannot guarantee
an exact color match to the original order.

REPLACEMENT HEADRAIL—PRICE GROUP B

WIDTH TO
48" 60"

72"

78"

84"

96"

108"

120"

132"

144"

156"

168"

180"

192"

226| 270 | 288 | 327 | 389 | 406 | 428 | 386 | 408 | 610 | 633 | 658 | 707 | 735

. Overall
« Shade
. Height
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PanelTrac®

Price Group C
Sheer Screen 3%, Sheer Screen 5%, Solar Screen Modern Tweed, Touvala
Natural Shades Fabrics: Bambu Palos, Loggia, Carribean Blend, Metropolitan

AVAILABLE COLORS—TOUVALA

No Liner No Liner No Liner
Fawn 504BE003 Pearl 504WH022 Silver 504GY013
Nutmeg 504BR0O09 Earthen 504ST011

AVAILABLE COLORS—SHEER SCREEN 3%

No Liner No Liner No Liner
Midnight 50427017 Steel 50427016 Glacier 50427013

AVAILABLE COLORS—SHEER SCREEN 5%

No Liner No Liner No Liner
Cocoa 50420862 Steel 50420803 Glacier 50420811

AVAILABLE COLORS—SOLAR SCREEN MODERN TWEED

No Liner No Liner No Liner
Cognac 50433369 Oatmeal 50433370 Onyx 50433368

AVAILABLE COLORS—CARIBBEAN BLEND

No Liner No Liner
Java 52481961 Cinnabar 50481959
Sumatra 50481960

AVAILABLE COLORS—LOGGIA

No Liner No Liner
Cocoa 50481916 Dune 50481915

AVAILABLE COLORS—METROPOLITAN

No Liner No Liner
Midnight 50481923 Camel 50481925
Roast 50481924

AVAILABLE COLORS—BAMBU PALOS

No Liner No Liner
Cocoa 50481912 Dune 50481911
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PanelTrac®

Price Group C

Sheer Screen 3%, Sheer Screen 5%, Solar Screen Modern Tweed, Touvala

Natural Shades Fabrics: Bambu Palos, Loggia, Carribean Blend, Metropolitan

PRICE GROUP C

WIDTH TO
HEIGHT TO 48" 60" 72" 78" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144" 156" 168" 180" 192"
36" 517 | 607 | 677 | 711 | 822 | 837 | 912 | 1137 | 1214 | 1267 | 1328 | 1400 | 1500 | 1515
48" 568 | 677 | 762 | 802 | 925 | 941 | 1038 | 1270 | 1362 | 1429 | 1492 | 1581 | 1701 | 1718
60" 620 | 746 | 842 | 892 | 1030 | 1044 | 1162 | 1404 | 1515 | 1592 | 1660 | 1761 | 1904 | 1919
72" 670 | 811 | 927 | 981 | 1130 | 1147 | 1285 | 1541 | 1667 | 1754 | 1825 | 1940 | 2106 | 2121
84" 719 | 879 | 1009 | 1071 | 1236 | 1250 | 1409 | 1676 | 1818 | 1918 | 1990 | 2121 | 2309 | 2322
96" 770 | 946 | 1091 | 1162 | 1338 | 1353 | 1532 | 1811 | 1971 | 2080 | 2154 | 2299 | 2513 | 2527
108" 822 | 1016 | 1174 | 1250 | 1441 | 1456 | 1656 | 1946 | 2123 | 2243 | 2318 | 2481 | 2713 | 2729
120" 872 | 1084 | 1256 | 1341 | 1544 | 1558 | 1778 | 2080 | 2276 | 2407 | 2484 | 2660 | 2916 | 2930
132" 922 | 1149 | 1338 | 1432 | 1647 | 1664 | 1902 | 2215 | 2425 | 2570 | 2650 | 2841 | 3120 | 3131
144" 972 | 1217 | 1421 | 1520 | 1750 | 1765 | 2028 | 2350 | 2578 | 2732 | 2815 | 3020 | 3322 | 3336
SURCHARGE OPTION
DesignLine™ 42 49 58 62 66 74 82 93 100 109 | 116 | 124 134 | 142

Woven Wood fabrics not available in shaded sizes

REPLACEMENT PANEL—PRICE GROUP C

HEIGHT
36"

ag"
60"
72"
84"
96"
108"
120"
132"
144"

WIDTH

22" 24" 27" 29" 32"
187 | 196 209 218 232
235 | 244 259 270 285
282 | 293 310 323 340
331 343 361 323 393
379 | 392 412 426 448
426 | 441 462 478 501
474 | 490 514 530 555
523 | 540 564 583 612
570 | 589 615 634 665
618 | 638 665 686 720

Replacement panels may be ordered to replace
damaged panels or to change out panels seasonally.
Each panel is priced individually based on panel

width and shade height.

When ordering, indicate the style of shade (one-way
or split draw) and the number of panels needed.

Specify shade width and overall shade height (height
of shade including headrail).

Note: Due to dye lot variations, we cannot guarantee
an exact color match to the original order.

REPLACEMENT HEADRAIL—PRICE GROUP C

WIDTH TO
48"

60"

720

78"

84"

96"

108"

120" 132" 144" 156" 168" 180"

192"

226| 270 | 288 | 327 | 389 | 406 | 428 | 386 | 408 | 610 | 633 | 658 | 707 | 735

: Overall
« Shade
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PanelTrac®

Price Group D
Solar Screen Currents, Screen Textures
Natural Shade Fabric: Gull Harbor

AVAILABLE COLORS—SOLAR SCREEN CURRENTS

No Liner No Liner
Midnight 50433377 Glacier 50433374
Oatmeal 50433376

AVAILABLE COLORS—SCREEN TEXTURES

No Liner No Liner
Bamboo Wheat 50429747 Tiger Oak 50429745

AVAILABLE COLORS—GULL HARBOR

No Liner No Liner
Coffee 504NWO007 Moss 504NWO006
Parchment 504NWO005
I(I rsch 14 Phone 1.800.225.1988

Fax 1.800.545.2325
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PanelTrac®

Price Group D
Solar Screen Currents, Screen Textures
Natural Shade Fabric: Gull Harbor

PRICE GROUP D

WIDTH TO
HEIGHTTO 48" 60" 72" 78" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144" 156" 168" 180" 192"
36" 616 | 742 837 886 1021 | 1038 | 1155 | 1398 | 1507 | 1581 | 1649 | 1750 | 1893 | 1906
48" 698 | 851 969 1034 | 1193 | 1208 | 1357 | 1618 | 1757 | 1851 | 1921 | 2047 | 2226 | 2241
60" 783 | 962 | 1099 | 1181 | 1360 | 1378 | 1560 | 1843 | 2008 | 2118 | 2192 | 2345 | 2559 | 2572
72" 867 | 1072 | 1229 | 1330 | 1532 | 1549 | 1765 | 2065 | 2259 | 2388 | 2465 | 2640 | 2892 | 2908
84" 948 | 1184 | 1360 | 1479 | 1701 | 1718 | 1969 | 2286 | 2508 | 2657 | 2736 | 2936 | 3227 | 3239
96" 1034 | 1295 | 1490 | 1628 | 1872 | 1888 | 2172 | 2511 | 2759 | 2927 | 3009 | 3233 | 3560 | 3576
108" 1116 | 1409 | 1620 | 1774 | 2044 | 2057 | 2376 | 2732 | 3009 | 3196 | 3278 | 3530 | 3894 | 3906
120" 1200 | 1518 | 1752 | 1923 | 2211 | 2228 | 2580 | 2953 | 3257 | 3464 | 3553 | 3826 | 4228 | 4240
132" 1283 | 1630 | 1882 | 2074 | 2383 | 2399 | 2785 | 3178 | 3507 | 3734 | 3824 | 4123 | 4561 | 4573
144" 1368 | 1740 | 2011 | 2220 | 2551 | 2568 | 2988 | 3400 | 3758 | 4001 | 4097 | 4419 | 4894 | 4908
SURCHARGE OPTION
DesignLine™ 42 49 58 62 66 74 82 93 100 109 116 124 134 142

Woven Wood fabrics not available in shaded sizes

REPLACEMENT PANEL—PRICE GROUP D

WIDTH

HEIGHT 22" 24" 27" 29" 32"
36" 252 | 265 287 302 324
48" 305 | 324 354 373 402
60" 359 | 384 419 444 482
72" 413 | 442 487 517 561
84" 467 | 501 553 587 639
96" 521 561 619 658 718
108" 575 | 619 686 730 796
120" 629 | 678 752 802 875
132" 683 | 737 820 874 954
144" 709 | 765 851 907 992

Replacement panels may be ordered to replace
damaged panels or to change out panels seasonally.
Each panel is priced individually based on panel

width and shade height.

When ordering, indicate the style of shade (one-way
or split draw) and the number of panels needed.

Specify shade width and overall shade height (height
of shade including headrail).

Note: Due to dye lot variations, we cannot guarantee
an exact color match to the original order.

REPLACEMENT HEADRAIL—PRICE GROUP D

WIDTH TO
48"

60"

72"

78"

84"

96"

108"

120" 132" 144" 156" 168" 180"

192"

226| 270 | 288 | 327 | 389 | 406 | 428 | 386 | 408 | 610 | 633 | 658 | 707 | 735

: Overall
« Shade

kirsch
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PanelTrac®

Price Group E
Modern Blockout, Mirage, Grove, Dapple, Sheer Striations,
Solar Screen Modern Herringbone, Solar Fountain Grass
Natural Shade Fabric: Tranquil Cove, Palisades, Sunset Key,
Seaside, Woven Sisal, Serape

Carnation
Garnet
Fawn
Nutmeg
Silver
Powder

AVAILABLE COLORS—

Midnight
Mushroom
Snow

Sea

Vanilla
Gunmetal

Washed Indigo
Jardin
Aloe

Blue Stone
Doe
Aloe

AVAILABLE COLORS—MIRAGE

Light Filtering
514WHO025
514RE004
514BE005
514BR012
514GY015
514WHO019

Room Darkening
524WH025
524RE004
524BE005
524BR012
524GY015
524WHO019

MODERN BLOCKOUT

Room Darkening
50433347
50433350
50433348
504BL003
50433351
50433346

AVAILABLE COLORS—GROVE

Light Filtering
514PRO16
514PRO18
514PRO17

AVAILABLE COLORS—

Light Filtering
514PR026
514PR025
514PR024

Room Darkening
524PR016
524PR018
524PR017

DAPPLE

Room Darkening
524PR026
524PR0O25
524PR024

AVAILABLE COLORS—SOLAR SCREEN FOUNTAIN GRASS

Cognac
Oatmeal
Onyx

AVAILABLE COLORS—SOLAR SCREEN FOUNTAIN GRASS

No Liner
50433372
50433373
50433371

AVAILABLE COLORS—SHEER STRIATIONS

Steel
Vanilla

No Liner
50433361
50433362

AVAILABLE COLORS—TRANQUIL COVE

Coffee
Steel
White

Dune

No Liner
50481913
50481914
504NW004

AVAILABLE COLORS—SUNSET KEY

No Liner

50481918

AVAILABLE COLORS—SERAPE

Dune

No Liner
50482913

AVAILABLE COLORS—SEASIDE

Biscuit

Chestnut
Peacock
Coffee

kirsch

Effective 2/2016

No Liner
50433378
50433379
50433380

Steel
Driftwood
Dune

No Liner
50481922

AVAILABLE COLORS—PALISADES

No Liner
50481917
504NW001
504NW002

AVAILABLE COLORS—WOVEN SISAL

No Liner
Rice Straw 50481928
Rye Grass 50481926
Mulberry 50481927
16 Phone 1.800.225.1988
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PanelTrac®

Price Group E

Modern Blockout, Mirage, Grove, Dapple, Sheer Striations,

Solar Screen Modern Herringbone, Solar Fountain Grass

Natural Shade Fabric: Tranquil Cove, Palisades, Sunset Key,

Seaside, Woven Sisal, Serape

WIDTH TO
HEIGHT TO " 60" 72" 78" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144" 156" 168" 180" 192"
36" 646 | 784 896 948 | 1094 | 1110 | 1244 | 1491 | 1613 | 1698 | 1767 | 1878 | 2039 | 2054
48" 745 | 916 | 1058 | 1125 | 1297 | 1310 | 1484 | 1752 | 1908 | 2016 | 2087 | 2229 | 2434 | 2447
60" 844 | 1047 | 1217 | 1301 | 1497 | 1511 | 1725 | 2016 | 2205 | 2334 | 2408 | 2580 | 2827 | 2841
72" 942 | 1178 | 1378 | 1475 | 1698 | 1713 | 1966 | 2279 | 2501 | 2652 | 2730 | 2929 | 3224 | 3236
84" 1041 | 1310 | 1540 | 1649 | 1899 | 1913 | 2207 | 2542 | 2797 | 2969 | 3050 | 3280 | 3617 | 3631
96" 1140 | 1441 | 1698 | 1825 | 2099 | 2114 | 2447 | 2805 | 3093 | 3287 | 3371 | 3631 | 4011 | 4025
108" 1239 | 1574 | 1860 | 2001 | 2299 | 2315 | 2688 | 3066 | 3388 | 3605 | 3693 | 3981 | 4405 | 4418
120" 1336 | 1705 | 2022 | 2176 | 2501 | 2516 | 2929 | 3329 | 3683 | 3922 | 4014 | 4331 | 4799 | 4812
132" 1436 1837 | 2181 | 2351 | 2702 | 2715 | 3171 | 3593 | 3978 | 4239 | 4334 | 4681 | 5195 | 5206
144" 1534 | 1968 | 2341 | 2527 | 2902 | 2917 | 3412 | 3856 | 4276 | 4556 | 4656 | 5033 | 5587 | 5602
SURCHARGE OPTION
DesignLine™ 42 49 58 62 66 74 82 93 100 109 116 124 134 142

Woven Wood fabrics not available in shaded sizes

REPLACEMENT PANEL—PRICE GROUP E

HEIGHT
36"

48"
60"
72"
84"
96"
108"
120"
132"
144"

WIDTH

22" 24" 27" 29" 32"
288 | 307 333 350 379
354 | 379 415 439 475
421 451 497 527 572
488 | 524 579 615 669
553 | 596 660 703 766
621 671 743 789 864
686 | 743 825 878 960
754 | 814 907 965 | 1057
822 | 888 986 | 1054 | 1153
887 | 960 | 1068 | 1140 | 1250

Replacement panels may be ordered to replace

damaged panels or to change out panels seasonally.

Each panel is priced individually based on panel

width and shade height.

When ordering, indicate the style of shade (one-way

or split draw) and the number of panels needed.

Specify shade width and overall shade height (height

of shade including headrail).

Note: Due to dye lot variations, we cannot guarantee

an exact color match to the original order.

PRICE GROUP E

REPLACEMENT HEADRAIL—PRICE GROUP E

WIDTH TO
48"

60"

72"

78"

84"

96"

108"

120"

132"

144"

156"

168"

180"

192"

226| 270 | 288 | 327 | 389 | 406 | 428 | 386 | 408 | 610 | 633 | 658 | 707 | 735

: Overall
« Shade
. Height

kirsch

Effective 2/2016
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PanelTrac®

Options

VALANCE OPTION

DesignLineTM

The DesignLine Valance option uses coordinating fabric from your Panel Track
Shade in a clear channel to create a soft look from top to bottom. Note that
only the square-wrap option is available on Panel Track Shades.

NOTE: DesignLine Valance option not available for woven wood/natural fabrics.

CONTROL STACK OPTIONS
ONE WAY RIGHT ONE WAY LEFT REVERSE STACK SPLIT DRAW
(Controls right side, (Controls left side, Left or Right (Controls Left or Right)
stack right side) stack left side) (Controls opposite stack side)
(Corded only)

CONTROL LIFT OPTIONS
Cordless Wand
The design of our Cordless control option makes it easy to draw

shades open and close, creating a clean, finished profile across all of
your windows, without the mess of dangling cords.

Continuous Cordloop
Continuous cordloop lift control comes standard.

WAND OPTIONS

Wand is preselected in one of the following finishes:

White 00110
Off White 00148
Bronze 00378
Satin Nickel 00860
Black 00890

To view wand, visit Kirsch.com.
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PanelTrac®

Terms and Conditions

Order Processing

Telephone Orders

Verbal orders are accepted as the dealer’s responsibility.
Each order will be repeated back by the Customer Service
Representative. In certain instances, we may require written
orders.

Duplicated Orders

All orders are confirmed after entry into our system. Customer
Service is not responsible for duplicate orders caused by a
written order following a telephone order or duplicate faxes.

Changes and Cancellations

All products are custom-made to your specifications under
tight deadlines. Once production has begun on your order,
changes and cancellations cannot be made.

Contract Orders
All Contract Orders must be processed through Contract
Customer Service at 1-800-826-8021.

Claims and Returns

Defective Merchandise

All manufacturing defects must be reported to Customer
Service within 30 days of receipt of shades. We may require
the return of defective shades prior to repair or replacement.

Incorrect Merchandise

If any part of your shipment was made incorrectly,please
advise Customer Service within 30 days. A replacement

will be made at no charge if the problem was due to Kirsch
error. If the problem was due to dealer or customer error,
the original order and replacement order will be full charge.

Returns for Repair

Prior to return for repair, contact Customer Service. We will
request the order number, date, purchase order number, and
type of product. Arrangements for return will be made at that
time with directions as to how the shades should be returned.
The package should be marked for easy identification both
inside and outside, and should contain a written confirmation
of the verbal repair instructions. Repairs should be packaged
carefully. Product that has been mishandled or received in
poor condition will be returned to the customer.

Chargebacks for unauthorized repairs or additional installation
cannot be honored. All returns for repair are subject to
freight charges.

Freight

* Shipments outside the continental U.S. are subject to
freight charges.

* Chargeable parts and returns for repair are subject to
freight charges.

Pricing and Terms

All prices are subject to change without notice. Until credit is
approved, terms are cash with order. Standard terms are Net
30 days from invoice date.

Returns for Credit

Returns can be accepted only if prior authorization has been
obtained from Customer Service. Authorization will include
instructions as to how the merchandise should be returned.
Unauthorized returns will be refused.

Freight Damage FedEx/FedEx Ground

e |f freight damage is visible, refuse the shipment. FedEx
will inspect the damage and return to the shipping location.
Contact Customer Service for further information.

e |f freight damage is concealed, retain all packaging
materials and contact Customer Service immediately
(must be notified within 14 days).

Freight Damage Common Carrier

e |f freight damage is visible, refuse the shipment. The carrier
will return the merchandise to the shipping location for
inspection. Contact Customer Service for further information.

e |f freight damage is concealed, retain all packaging materials
and contact Customer Service immediately (must be notified
within 14 days).

I(I I’SCi’l
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PanelTrac®

free swWATCHES

kirsch.com
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PanelTrac®

Notes
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Notes
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Notes
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